 11.08
281
7.42
188
.97
25
9.15
232

 TCPS
 PV1100  - X
HOW TO ORDER
  MODEL
 PV1100 = 10.6" DISPLAY
= TOUCH/NON-CONNECTED/LANDSCAPE
= TOUCH/NON-CONNECTED/PORTRAIT
= TOUCH/CONNECTED/LANDSCAPE
= TOUCH/CONNECTED/PORTRAIT
= TOUCH/CONNECTED/LANDSCAPE/STEREO
= TOUCH/CONNECTED/PORTRAIT/STEREO
INFOTAINMENT (TCLS,TCPS)
STEREO:
(4) Outputs (20Hz-20KHz)
(1) Subwoofer (configurable, 30Hz-250Hz)
(2) Auxiliary Inputs
(3) Amp Turn On/Accessory
FM TUNER:
Frequency Range: 87.9MHz-107.9MHz
Usable Sensitivity: 16dBμV typical @ 26dB SINAD
50dB Quieting Sensitivity: 14dBμV
Alternate Channel Selectivity: 70dB
Stereo Separation: 35dB (1kHz)
Frequency Response: 30Hz-15Hz
AM TUNER:
Frequency Range: 530kHz-1710kHz
Usable Sensitivity: 50dBμV
WX TUNER:
Frequency Range: 162.4MHz-162.55MHz
Usable Sensitivity: 50dBμV
USB MEDIA:
MP3, M4A Playback
BLUETOOTH:
Audio Streaming
ENVIRONMENTAL
OPERATING:
-40°C to +70°C [-40°F to +158°F]
   STORAGE:
     -40°C to +85°C [-40°F to +185°F]
PROTECTION:
IP66 and IP67, front and back, for outdoor use
VIBRATION:
ISO 15003: 3.9 Grms (10 - 350Hz), 3 axis
SHOCK:
±50G in 3 axis
EMC/EMI:
SAE J1113, ISO 13766, CE per 2014/30/EU
HARDWARE
DISPLAY:
10.6" (231.36mm (H) X 138.82mm (V)) LVDS TT LCD
 with LED backlight
COLOR:
24-bit color
RESOLUTION:
1280 X 768 PIXELS
CONTRAST RATIO:
1000:1 (Typ.)
BRIGHTNESS:
1000 cd/m2
DISPLAY SURFACE:
Anti-glare
TOUCH PANEL:
Glove touch PCAP
REAL TIME CLOCK:
Li-Ion battery backup
CONNECTORS:
(2) Ampseal 23 pin
(1) Ampseal 35 pin (TCLS,TCPS)
(1) M12 5 pin (TCL,TCP,TCLS,TCPS)
(1) USB Pig tail
(1) Radio Antenna Jack (TCL,TCP,TCLS,TCPS)
VIDEO INPUTS:
3 NTSC/PAL (Single channel viewable)